502978945 09/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3025545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TROY D. COPE	02/10/2012
ROBERT GRAUMULLER	02/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATERPILLAR MOTOREN GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	FALCKENSTEINER STR. 2	
City:	KIEL	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	24159	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14385778	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: regional-desk@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08350.1475	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM O. TROUSDELL		
SIGNATURE: /WILLIAM O. TROUSDELL/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502978945 REEL: 033754 FRAME: 0632

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Altorney Docket No. CAT405-19379E Client Ref. No. 11-1429

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

FILTER MODULE FOR EXTREMELY CLEAN FUEL IN CONTINUOUS OPERATION

for which I/Vve will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Motoren GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation of GERMANY whose post office address is Falckensteiner Str. 2, 24159 Kiel, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and tastify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (U.S. Kathorial Stage: Application No. 14/385,778, filed 4-17-14) of PCT/EP2013/000855, Filed 26February 2013.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hands.

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Ocoket No. CAT405-19379E Client Ref. No. 11-1429

		girmanii aa a
1, FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR Troy D. Cope	ASSIGNAGES BIOMOTUSE	10.02.2012
ADDRESS Jensendamm 6 Wohnung 12, 24103 Kiel, GERMANY	CITIZENSHIP USA	
mananing and a second a second and a second	WEALERS SIGNATURE	DATE
Thorston Tuxen	T. Trace	10.725.7012
ADDRESS Danziger Str. 2 24161 HIKNHOLE		omzenship Decitsch /bevman
	Magaminim minimum magaminim magaminim magaminim magaminim magaminim magaminim magaminim magaminim magaminim ma	ennimminimminimminimminimminimminimmini
2. WITNESS NAME VIGTAU HAAS	WITNESS SIGNATURE HOLL	/0/02/20/2
ADDRESS LIWONKAAP29, 2	CITIZENSHIP CEQHAN	
		······································
z. fuul name of second assignor Robert Graumüller	Assignor's systature	10/02/2012
ADDRESS Wilhelminenstraße 19, 24103 Kiel, GERI	Dontole/Garence	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	CATE
Thorsten Tixen	T. Tuz	10.705.2012
ADDRESS Danziger Sh. 2	CITIZENSHIP	
24161 XHenholz		German
		Antonia maria m
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE / C / 2 - 4
576740 #445	Hod	10/02/2012
ADDRESS LINDENKAMP 29, 24	CITIZENSHIP GERMAN	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033754 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 09/17/2014